
UTC-time London Singapore Auckland Sydney Los Angeles

Pre-call 1 Tuesday, 18 January 2022, 06:00:00 Tue 06:00 Tue 14:00 Tue 19:00 * Tue 17:00 * Mon 22:00

Pre-call 2 Tuesday, 15 February 2022, 06:00:00 Tue 06:00 Tue 14:00 Tue 19:00 * Tue 17:00 * Mon 22:00

Module 1-1 Wednesday, 23 February 2022, 05:00:00 Wed 05:00 Wed 13:00 Wed 18:00 * Wed 16:00 * Tue 21:00

Module 1-2 Thursday, 24 February 2022, 05:00:00 Thu 05:00 Thu 13:00 Thu 18:00 * Thu 16:00 * Wed 21:00

Module 1-3 Wednesday, 20 April 2022, 04:00:00 Wed 05:00 * Wed 12:00 Wed 16:00 Wed 14:00 Tue 21:00 *

Module 1-4 Thursday, 21 April 2022, 04:00:00 Thu 05:00 * Thu 12:00 Thu 16:00 Thu 14:00 Wed 21:00 *

Module 2-1 Wednesday, 1 June 2022, 04:00:00 Wed 05:00 * Wed 12:00 Wed 16:00 Wed 14:00 Tue 21:00 *

Module 2-2 Thursday, 2 June 2022, 04:00:00 Thu 05:00 * Thu 12:00 Thu 16:00 Thu 14:00 Wed 21:00 *

Module 2-3 Wednesday, 20 July 2022, 04:00:00 Wed 05:00 * Wed 12:00 Wed 16:00 Wed 14:00 Tue 21:00 *

Module 2-4 Thursday, 21 July 2022, 04:00:00 Thu 05:00 * Thu 12:00 Thu 16:00 Thu 14:00 Wed 21:00 *

Module 3-1 Wednesday, 21 September 2022, 04:00:00 Wed 05:00 * Wed 12:00 Wed 16:00 Wed 14:00 Tue 21:00 *

Module 3-2 Thursday, 22 September 2022, 04:00:00 Thu 05:00 * Thu 12:00 Thu 16:00 Thu 14:00 Wed 21:00 *

Module 3-3 Wednesday, 9 November 2022, 05:00:00 Wed 05:00 Wed 13:00 Wed 18:00 * Wed 16:00 * Tue 21:00

Module 3-4 Thursday, 10 November 2022, 05:00:00 Thu 05:00 Thu 13:00 Thu 18:00 * Thu 16:00 * Wed 21:00

Integration Day Wednesday, 15 February 2023, 05:00:00 Wed 05:00 Wed 13:00 Wed 18:00 * Wed 16:00 * Tue 21:00

Integration Day Thursday, 16 February 2023, 05:00:00 Thu 05:00 Thu 13:00 Thu 18:00 * Thu 16:00 * Wed 21:00

* means the place/city is observing daylight saving time (DST) at time shown

Dates and Times for the AP Programme 2022 

The Pre-calls last for 90 minutes and each Module is for 
3 hours. The times indicated below are the respective 
start times 


